The application states that the reason for the proposal is to minimise the 

likelihood of anti-social behaviour and accidents. The application is retrospective 
insofar as the extension has already been constructed and is occupied, and the 
access points are in place. 

5. REPRESENTATIONS 

5.1. One hundred and twelve (112) representations have been received objecting to 

the proposal on the following grounds: 

 Loss of established public amenity 

 Lengthen journeys 

 Increase in traffic 

 Increase in noise 

 Environmental/ pollution impact  

 Provides safe access to public transport and schools